

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in::email: dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No. CU/DSW/2018/041/016

**NOTICE** 

It is hereby notified to all the interested Cotton Graduates (from Arts faculty) and the Master Degree (in Arts) completed students of Cotton University that they may apply for a 100 days fellowship program organized by MINDORA, a non-government organization. This is a full time fellowship program and the present full time students of Cotton University are not eligible for this fellowship. Monthly stipend and the certificate will be provided by the NGO.

The last date for apply is **23**<sup>rd</sup> **January 2023**. For details please contact at *contact@mindora.in* or at mobile nos. – 8876133284 and 9538244183. The students may apply through the Google link below:

Link - https://forms.gle/MgQmJ4yeoiGjKThm9

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare
Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Date: 19/01/2023

Date: 19/01/2023

Memo No. CU/DSW/2018/041/016-03

Copy for information to:

- 1. Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U.
- 2. CSM with a request to upload the notice in the C.U. website.
- 3. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare
Cotton University, Guwahati 01.